

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: S.A.No.173 OF 2012

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10	17.11.2022	<u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> <u>S.A.No.173 OF 2012</u> Learned counsel for the appellants and learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 7 are in attendance. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the 1st appellant died and to implead his wife and his children as legal representatives the appellant found that there was delay and the appeal was abated and to condone delay, the following applications are filed. <u>I.A.No.01 of 2016 (S.A.M.P.No.207 of 2016)</u> Heard. This application is filed to condone the delay of 629 days in filing the application to set aside the abatement order. In the above circumstances, the application is allowed. <u>I.A.No.02 of 2016(S.A.M.P.No.208 of 2016)</u> Heard. This application is filed to set aside the order of abatement of appeal i.e., S.A.No.173 of 2012.	

		For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the application, this application is allowed. <u>I.A.No.03 of 2016(S.A.M.P.No.209 of 2016)</u> Heard. This application is filed to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased 1st appellant as appellant Nos. 8 to 10. In the above circumstances, this application is allowed. Registry is directed to make necessary amendments in the appeal as well as in other I.As. List the matter after four (4) weeks. <u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> BSP	
--	--	--	--